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From: " Harold Love

" To:’ : Garry Gray .
CC: _ David Robertson; Hill, Darryl sean.callaghan@ic.fbi.gov
Date: 10/5/2009 3:11 PM

Subject: - Re: Child Killer Investigation update

Garry, ,
I ha've jeft messages for Kym Wordw that the meeting scheduled for Wednesday October 7, 2009 has

been canceled and requested her to call me. Her assistant advised me that Ms. Worthy is scheduled for
another event during that date and time, but she will forward the message of the cancellation. I also left
messages for Corey Williams and Mr. King to call me regarding the meeting (1 want to explain to them

why I have canceled the meetzng)

I also spoke with Chief Bob Stevenson of Livonia P.D. and explained to him our concerns. He agreed
that there should not be a meeting called uniess all members of the task force have diseussed and
agreed upon what will be discussed in advance. However,-he believes there should be a presentation of
the facts and evidence to Mr. King to give him somme measure of peace; given his current age and what
he already knows about the case. He has spoken withi Corey Wiiliams over the past few days and has
recelved a different version of how the scheduling of this meeting came about.

We agreed that we will schedule a meeting of the task force members (including Corey Wimah':s) inthe .
very near future to discuss this issue and final game plan for wrapping up the case. Please let me know ;
if there are any other concerns.

| Capt. Harold 1. Love

Second District Commander
Michigan State Police
42145 W. Seven Mile Rd,
Northville, MI 48167

(248) 380-1050 office
(248) 348-7037 fax

s

>>> Garry Gray 10/5/2009 10:40 AM >>>

Capt.
Per our conversation:

The meeting scheduled for this Wednesday, I thought was going to brief with the Kings to bring them up
to date on why this particular lead has taken as long as it has. Mr. King advised that Prosecutor Kym
Worthy will be attending the Wednesday meeting and she feels there is sufficient evidénce (at this time),
to charge this case. Mr. King seamed somewhat perplexed that it was Wayne County and not Oak{and

I know that we're at this juncture for prosecutorial review of the case yet.

Items still under investigation:
1. Friday, Octobér 2nd, FBI laboratory report from Quantico,

2. 4 human hairs were fqund during the above analysis and have been sent to their Mitochondrial DNA
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" (10/5/2009) Garry Gray - Re: Child

unit.
3. I placed a call to our Lab, (Charhe Morden), several days ago regarding the final analysis of the

 carpet fibers. Cheryl Lozen has been aSSIgned the task and is currently working on ft.

4. Pending two additional polygraphs.
5. Pending investigative subpoena regarding
6. Pending results of above, for inclusion lnto the power-point presentatibn.

7. Oakland County Prosecutor's haven't been kept up to date on the investigation at thesr request. Until .
we're ready to present.

Mr. Kings office telephoné # is 248-457-7111, Hm 2
Cory Williams home phone # is 810-225-9472
Lt. Gregg Winn Livonia PD, contact person for their dept. regarding the OCCK 734-466-2315 cell

'Once again

Thanks

" Garry and Dave

'BLK 03335
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OCCK TASK FORCE IS “F--<ing up AGAIN!

(‘ “Niﬁ‘?w) Pcﬂ’ﬁ’?ij HelenDagner com Forum Index -> OCCK TASK FORCE IS F---lng up AGAIN"

Helen Dagner © . |iPosted: Thu'Sep 10, 2009 9:35 pm Post subject OCCK TASK FORCE S "F---lng up AS; §uote]
: e '+ AGAINI B

Joined: 19 May 2006 I need a News Medla Invest|gat|ve Reporter to contact me...NOW!., Other wise The -
Posts: 15715 . . Occk cases are going to go the way of the "Black Dahlia"...and the Zodiac cases-I -
C ‘ " realize I turned down many offers from the News Media over the years. .who offered

to Investigate these cases for me...up to now 1 ‘have resisted,However,The Occk Task
Force has so badly mis-managed these cases -that I now fnalty feel-compelled to
take action-I'm NOT going to let these four childrens murders become ahother faded
unsolved case...were a conveniently Dead guy is blamed for them...so the cops can
proudly pat themselves on the back and proclaim the Occk case is'solved and
closed..The fact rs they once again have fngered the wrong "Dirt Bag“”l T

Back totop - @ﬂ—pwﬁl_g]'%j om JX8 www )

| )

L i e - 1 know you want £o hear all about this NOWl But In a very Sh@"t gme the Task Force
 Spined; 19 May 2006--'~"~- -~ Is going to Give'd news release...by the end of the month-T really want to wait until,

Heﬁgn Dagner “11po e

- Posts: 15715 J-7i- 7 they do that....S6 I can rip. them 'anew AH.: With the facts-We héve béeen thru this so
‘ 7w Jmany times..: that shaking miy. | ‘head...Ho longer glves" e‘any satlsfactlorr- dreally
. .7+ haveto tell you the rest of the’ story.;Right now.:.the SREEowe: 2 ; abab?*al.
e re‘seltem@-mdﬁgsna&aMhe%&fm%&%&d&ﬂ@iﬁ@gmﬁm ; nmmﬁ%u—The

-l ) privictesbutetiE :rktti‘&vy@te%tatbbe

- hlm*»bec-ausegm_e;muumaferemakeaet@mmew b voeksdeals g

: MsmmaMeﬁm@ummy@M@SM%}s@ewm s ptlcl.sawlaet Sgt

o '"@@WW*rmamha&setahistswesahrghewthtsebmeetd’renwhe tdskedswas the

* . @eek. Well you | know, what We did tc the Att. that was go:ng to take Ted to -

-court .because he had info, from’ the cops...who said Ted was thé Occk.. We!l lets ]USt
' say .after two years the Stebblns case never got to court“ and thls new BS isn‘t
-going to go anywhere elther'“ I e i g

Bziéi( td‘fdp; E : ﬁprqfllelﬁ—@ l“{; ]
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Helen Dagner '

Joined: 19 May 2006
Posts: 15715 . .

Back to top

too close to home ' ,3 :

Joified: 2 0ct2008 .

Posts: 122- ;
Location detro:t .

i

'Ba"ck't'oi top" .

Helen Dagner

Joined: 19 May 2.006 )

Dl Posted: Fri Sep 11, 2009 8:32 pm Post subject: . ote

I should c!ar:fy thlS .as some dld not understand the above post- Gepsiareawaiting
ssfromgddskelnthimyatorfibetss
dicty 'Jgj‘z&ig%h, gggfba,gsﬂgaﬁentsmme Lilsow
posSdiyonydaynoNsse ,%ﬂ&aﬁ%“ﬁéﬁﬁ
rmassem%s%wsw« :

@ prefile] 35 pm l@tl wwwj

- .9” quote l

Did thls S0 ca[led dtrt bag know John or his famliy?? LIve in the same area”‘*Church '
“ect???? And is all Dog DNA different from each other???? =+ | i T
Was this person from Oakland county?77D1d they give the dvrt bag a lle detector
test770r is lt Stl“ a cass corrledor thlng to the cops stxl]???7 s

DFosted: Fri_Sep_Il, 2009 11:19-prn . _Po'st s'ubject: Lk

' Too close

Lg profile | gﬁ }

11 Posted: Sat Sep 12, 2009 3:56 am APost subject: .

Posts: 15715
Back to top o : ['3 pwfile]ﬁ—ié_‘g pm ﬁxﬁ www |
39359'!5“9 L LJPosted Sat Sep 12 2009 1 38 pm Post subject P '_ f-'-.-. R ¢ guote
L s Well if he Ilved close they better SEF]OUSIY check hig oid heatmg ducts also for the
f;(’)':éd 2%:11 Se" 2007 A " same’ dog fur.. If they were frtends there is a good charice that the same dog was .
Location 0hlo brought over at his house also. If the parents weré goné, often for iong times,’ R o
. W “soimeoné ‘has to ‘watch the’ dog and let it out now and then or bring it with them to; :
":overata friends nearby If the same ‘dog fur ends up at. both houses, who ‘would then
o be gu;ity? There is a reason John has so much mformatlon on the victims that
o was never publlshed and it's high time someéone find out why! - .
) - = : HelenDagner.com Forum Index -> OCCK TASK All times are GMT - 5 Hours
¢ ) EYpostrept g
(@rowieric) Qp = ) o tag up AGAIN!I
Page Lof 1 4 ' '
l OCCK TASK FORCE IS F-~ing up AGAINI
/[ Jumpto: ! . S T T
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dined: 19 May 2006
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v
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DiPasted: Wed Oct 14, 2009 12:58 am  Post subject;

Of all the disc -aﬁq._n.nj.m: had with this guy-the talks: n_cocﬂ the l___n:msm r_o.%_:o:.,a:mﬂ a._m,\ were émm::m at n:m tirne of
their abductions.....weall I just _\mmn gaing back to the desctription of Kris's pants,,,there just is no one that could racall this
with the accuracy that John did....when I fournd out -that in fact _Q_u had been wearing these n_oﬁ:uﬁ saw her drop off

: , photo}...I was so puzzle by this- ._N..._u:nmzsu why or how someone could remember this type of detail 15 yrs after the

murders...I talked to a dlinical Un?:o_or_nw and a neurologist...and they both said John had a Eidetic _sm:SQ which is very-
very rare...and they both said he had to of seen these clothing on Kris,..as there is ro way :_m memory cauld have picked up
such detail and then it would tum out to actually-be noo:_,mwm....rrmu in mind-that details of Kris's dothing were nevar Emn__u

" puhlic-ever...until I posted them in my original Qcck. stary.in 1999-John alsao deseribed the oi\_m_a childrans. clothing-Howeve

one of the mistakes -1 made was giving my original notes na the cops back in H@m.m:.m:n&..mq can not find them-who _\:mé at
the time this would :.wnﬁmz.:_ucz am older m:n &_mm_, now..today I éocE never lat w:mw :munm::..“._u _un 83d3cmn_ )

,.Tn.w ear_.u ﬂ@lrw P | _.\m W |
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From: "Williams, Cory" <dwilliams@lpdméil.com>_

i [ 7. I, <GrayG@michigan.gov> .
Date: - . 4/3/2007 8:16 AM
Subject: Bulishit . ~

Hey you knucklehead.....Did you ever gonsider the

possibility that the news lady got her facts screwed up and
reported it wrong....like thats never happened before...Maybe
.you should have called and asked me, | would have told you
what | said to her...That the lab is working hard and finding

DNA material on the kids clothes, but is yet to be determined -

- whether or not its the victims.....2 sides to every story

. DETECTIVE.......thanx for the trust....Cory

_PS: That's a real nice memo about talking fo the nﬁedia, if
you work for MSP........ I'll be disregarding you MSP memo.

BLK 03346
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From: . | "Dave Binkley"'<dbinkley@gmhl‘aw.com>

To: . <grayg@michigan.gov>-
Date: : 11/11/2009 12:20 PM !
Subject: Barry King YOUR EYES ONLY

_ Attachments Dave Brnkley vef

Gary

- {fyou can go publlc with results you should do S0 ASAP Barry K‘ng ls '

out of my control now and he will hold a press conference suggesting

that-Busch's death was not a suicide. What can you do to make a public

announcement that the crimes have béen solved now? lti is not going to
walt very much Ionger . .

I m wr!tmg asa colleague and out of great respect for you No one is
copied on this email.

Dave ..

Dawd Binkley -

Giarmareo, Mulhns & Horton P.C.

Tenth F !oor Columbla Center

101 West Big Beaver Road

Troy, Mlchrgan 48084—5280

Diréct Dial:  (248) 457-7062
Celllar: .~ (248) 3428299
Facsimile:  (248) 457-7001

Emall. . dbinkley@gmhiaw.com

Conﬁdentral This electronic message and all contents contain

information from the law firm of Giarmarco, Mullins & Horton, P.C. which

may be privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from d|sc|osure

If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify us
immediately at (248) 457-7000, and destroy the original message and all
coples. . :

" BLK 03347
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' From:  Garry Gray

To: : Darryl Hifl

ce:- . David Robertson; sean. callaghan@lc fbi. gov

Date: 10/27/2009 8:48 AM

Subject: . Contact with the Brother of Christopher Busch, New York -

Lt. Hill .

Thls morning at 8:00 AM, 1 telephon!cally contacted the brother, ~ rof deceased

suspect, (Christopher Busch), advising him about the Detroit News article that was printed yesterday. 1
‘advised him that I was honoring the agreemenit that was worked out between the FBI in New York and
he, when they interviewed him and obtained a sample of his DNA for companson purposes back in Aprii
of 08. (Which by the way was negative to our evidence). _

At that time, ( . 1 made certain stipulations to the FBI prior to agreeing to giving his DNA. One
of those agreements is the following:

FBI report: 4-25-08 Agent Thomas Mcbonald, case # 306-DE-80444

Verbatim: requested that the following be executed should pasitive results be obtained with his
DNA, and/or any public announcement naming Chris Busch as the Oakland County Child Killer, -

This morning while speaking with he was further advised that at no time did the MSP
approve, authorize or even have knowledge of the News Paper article until after it was released. He was
further advised that when the MSP was contacted by reporters, the MSP had no comments. I did not
discuss the article or the contents of same with

" was very appreciative of the heads up and thanked me for the call. I once again gave him my
direct TX and D/F/Lt. Hills direct #, if he should have further questions regarding this matter.

‘Garry anﬁ Dave

BLK 03349
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From: : . =l ;
To: - Garry Gray <grayg@michigan.gov>
Date: - - 10/29/2009 12:36 PM

Subject: Re: Oakland County Child Kiiler

 Thanks for phoning me this moming. | feel better having talked with you and know you will contact me if
there is anything new. | have entered your phone numbers in my.cell phone/ | would like to meet with
you and see the "evidence room" and will contact you in the spring. | look forward fo having closure on

this some day and thank you for your efforts on our behalf. -

«----Original Message-— i

. >From: Garry Gray <grayg@michigan.gov>
>Sent: Oct 29, 2009 8:55 AM
>To: . L T S
>Cc: David Robertson <RobertsDJ@michigan.gov>
>Subject: Re: Oakland County Child Kilter
> ;

> 1 ‘ . ! |
>Per our conversation moments ago, once again my office phone # | 4, and my partner
Dave Robertson's is Dave and | again apologize for our oversight in not making direct

contact with you regarding the recent and untimely news paper article that was released without our
knowledge. As always, our open invitation for you to meet with us is always there. "Give us a call”.
> . 3
>We'll also call and keep you informed.

> 4

>Sincerely

-

>Garry and Dave

>

>

>
555> a> 10/28/2009 12:07 PM >>>

>My daughter, , who lives in Ann Arbor phoned me yesterday to report the Detroit News story
-about Timothy King, Jill, Kristine and Mark. Since | live part of the year here in Suttons Bay (near
Traverse City) and the other part of the year in Port Charlotte, | don't get Detroit area news. | am-
disappointed that | wasn't informed of any new information. , . _ _
>This morning my daughter once again phoned to lét me know there was a meeting of Kristine's and
Timothy's family to go over evidence and have a discussion about progress. I'm feeling very left out
again.. 1 would have driven the five hours down state to be a part of that meeting if given the opportunity
to do so. : _ ' ' ' '

>Please contact me. My cell phoneis or email. My email address is the same as when |
last heard from you in April of last year. .t '

>
>

> .

>PeoplePC Onlin

>A better way to Internet
>hitp/iwww.peoplepc.com

> .

- PeoplePC Online
A better way fo Internet -
http:/fwww.peoplepc.com

BLK 03350



~ §Garry Gray - Re: Busch Fage 1)

From: - "Williams, Cory" <cwilﬁams@lpdmail.cbm>

To: cwilliams@ipdmail.com; GrayG@michigan.gov
Date: 7/8/2008 1:20:51 PM ]
Subject: -  Re:Busch

Okay, your right..I'm going home..This new info pumped new life into me ori this lead..l was gettin pretty
down recently about all of this...This could be exciting stuff (I'm mean interesting!)....| worked some more
on the search warrant today..I'd say it's about 2/3rd's done...Ol Wally could be the house near Alpena
that _ _«were talkin about...Just FYI Sheriff Duane Badder was the Presque Isle.
Sheriff at the time when Busch was up there but he's deceased...Detective Junior Brandenburg is the
Montmorency Sheriff that investigated Busch in 1977..1 talked to him and have his phone number...he

- may have known Wally Dagner and/or’ .Deputy Bud Shaw (Mont.County Shrif) was my
connect that helped me |.D. Busch's cottage and took the phota's for us..l have his number too if you
need it!!...] talked to John today about this, he thinks it's pretty interesting..he thinks Helen coyerin for
Wally........Okay, Okay..I'm going home...I'm off tile next Thursday..! :
! Tl v

the 17th..Sed ya Garry....The « .interyiew transcripts are almost done. are in your

binders | gave ya....Cory

BLK 03351
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[ Garry Gray - Busch B L i

From: . "Williams, Cory" <cwilliams@Ipdmail.com>
To: cwilliams@Ipdmail.com; GrayG@mlchlgan gov
Date: 7/8/2008 11:43:54 AM

Subject: Busch .

. Garry, Cory here...it's Tuesday morning..| stopped in to get my e-mails....Just FYl...Busch had an
attorney present-in Flint in january 1977 when he & Greene were interviewed by Doan,
Thompson.Cattrell..,.etc about the child killings... This attorney told Busch not to take the polygraph with
Cabot (MSP), but Busch did anyways..The attorneys name is Keith Stark. The Busch family then fired

him and hired Burgess...Stark may be worth talking to......Thats real interesting about ' possibly
 telling Dagrier his friend committed suicide the same day in 1978 (Busch)..wow!....I wonder if
was asked on his polygraph if he knows who killed the kids???....Time to interview and show -

1 Wally Dagners house in Alpena...Don't sweat the other stuff Garry, know one knows
what were doihg... We'll get the SW done, under the radar... Cory

BLK 03352
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From: . Cheryl Deschaine

To: _ Garry Gray
B & o Charles Sinclair

-Date: 10/16/2009 3:34 PM

Subject: pe

Garry,

Seeing thét will be paroling to Ingham County on 10/21/2009 I want to give you the names of
'Regiona} Administrator Mike Glynn. and Deputy Regional Administrator Todd Boyd. Both are former
parole agents and I think they will want to be aware of ¢ background and your on-going

investigation so they can instruct the asslgned parole agent to pay close attention to him.

~ Mike Glynn's number is 517-334-9403
_ Todd Boyd's number is 517-334-7057

I've worked with both .’of them for a long time and I know they will assist you in any way they can.
If you have any questions, let me know. .
Thanks.

Cheryl B. Deschaine

Manager

Lifer, Litigation and Parole Violation Unit
Michigan Department of Corrections
517-241-0322

FAX 517-241-7528
deschacb@michigan.gov

BLK 03353
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From:  Cheryl Deschalne _ . _

Jor . GarnGray . g I | .
ccC: Charles Sinclair : _ : :
Date: 10/16/2009 3:34 PM :

Subject: :

- Garry, _

. Seeing that . Cowil be paroling to Ingham County on 10/21/2009 I want 16 give you the ﬁames of
Regional Administrator Mike Glynn and Deputy Regional Administrator Todd Boyd. Both are former
parole agents and I think they will want to be aware of " background and your on-going,

investigation so they can instruct the assigned parole agent to pay close attention to him.

Mike Glynn's number Is 517-334-0403
~ Todd Boyd's number Is 517 334-7057

T've wotked with both of them for a Iong time and 1 know they will assnst you in any way they can.

~ If you have any questions, let me k_now.
Thanks, .

Cheryl B. Deschaine

Manager

Lifer, Litigation and Parole V'olatjcn Unit
Michigan Department of Corrections
517-241-0322

FAX 517-241-7528
deschachb@michigan.gov
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